MONDAY, MARCH 12, 1990, CONTINUED

Effective 3-1-90: Darrel Hicks $2886.; Dean Holladay $3342.; Scott J. Swindell
$2550.3 Raymond Wilson $3510. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 131844)

Juvenile Bureau: Promotion to Unit Shift Couns.: Carl Pendleton $1478.,
effective 2-1-90. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 131845)

Parks: Temp. Employment: Effe;tive 3-13-90: Paphay Chanthavong $4.10/hr.;
Laura Hailey %4.50/hr.; Carrie Lynn Horr $4.20/hr. (rehire); Kimberly Jack
$4.20/hr. (rehire); Paige McKelroy $4.10/hr.; Debbie Tosh $3.80/hr. 4
Resignation: Fred L. Salmon, effective 3-20-90. Salary Adjustment: Effective "

3-10-90: Leyla Banoub $4.20/hr.; Wm. A. Bond $4.33/hr.; Geoffrey Wayne Clary

$4.35/hr.; Renee Karen Cook $4.20/hr.; Christina Crow $4.35/hr.; Albert
Eremewicz $4.350/hr.; Chris Evans $4.35/hr.; Sterling J. Ferguson $4.20/hr.; Jack "

J. BGardner $4.30/hr.; Stephanie L. Gund %$4.35/hr.; Eric Kohler $4.50/hr. Salary

Ad justment and correction of Eff. Date on P.A. of 2-20-90: Jeanne Howard

Stewart Spencer $1272. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 131847)
Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, to approve and authorize execution by
Commission, Blanket Purchase Orders as recommended. Upon roll call, Selph, yes;
Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File Nos. 131831 -
131893)

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, to cancel/disallow Purchase Order
#011203, issued to Building Owners & Managers Ass'n in the amount of $200. Upon
roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc.
File No. 1318350)

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, to approve and authorize execution by
Commission, the claims that are in order as required by Title 19 0.S. 1505 D 11
and 12 provided that all claims involving wages and/or salaries be subject to
state and federal withholding tax, retirement fund and social security
deductions. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion
carried. (E indicates Emergency)

1989 - 1990 GENERAL FUND

oogcia2 JONES JIMMIE CO THE MAINT. 12.30
003003 IBM SERVICE/SUPPLIES 1,106.15
003472 PIKE LAB SUPPLY INC SUPPLIES 54.35
004964 XEROX CORPORATION. SUPPLIES 45.55
005481 MILLER, HELEN TRAVEL 134.64
0046838 EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY SERVICE 1,433.68
007011 WORDPERFECT CORPORATION SUBSCRIPTIONS/MEMBER 26.00
007902 NATIONAL TEMPERATURE MAINT. 23.00
008160 SCOTT RICE SUPPLIES 141.82
008234 LAMBERT, LYNDA TRAVEL 204 .72
008236 IRELAND, CHARLES TRAVEL 231.36
008485 TULSA CAMERA RECORD CO SUPPLIES 458.78
008485 TULSA CAMERA RECORD CO SUPPLIES 358.18
008485 TULSA CAMERA RECORD CO SUPPLIES 100.70
008773 SWINSON CHEVROLET INC MAINT. 198.37
008862 CARPENTER PAPER CO SUPPLIES 1,746.30

$4.20/hr., effective 3-17-90; Robert Howard $4.20/hr., effective 3-17-920; Sunny
Jack $4.30/hr., effective 3-10-90; Tara Jack $4.10/hr., effective 3-10-90.
Medical Leave of Absence Without Pay: Raymond D, Casebolt, effective 3-8-90.
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 131846)

Health: Performance Increase: Effective 3-1-920: Evelyn Mitchum $1004.; Kyle



